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Rank Bib. Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap Category (Rank) Gender (Rank) NENSA Team City State

  Event : 50K  
1 30 FREEMAN Justin 1h06:53.3 (1) 2h21:18.8 M M1 (1) Men (1) New Hampton NH

2 84 WHITON Timothy 1h12:28.9 (2) 2h29:45.4 8:26.6 M SR (1) Men (2) Bowdoin Portland ME

3 52 LAWSON Phil 1h12:35.0 (4) 2h32:21.0 11:02.2 M M3 (1) Men (3) 7710 Mount Washington Nordic Club Bethlehem NH

4 3 ANDERSON Erick 1h12:32.3 (3) 2h36:36.8 15:18.0 M U23 (1) Men (4) Unh Durham NH

5 23 DELANEY Colin 1h17:28.3 (5) 2h44:45.1 23:26.3 M OJ (1) Men (5) St Michael'S Lake Placid NY

6 74 ROGERS Philip 1h18:12.7 (8) 2h46:26.4 25:07.6 M M4 (1) Men (6) Esko MN

7 19 CUSHMAN Connor 1h18:02.0 (7) 2h47:58.3 26:39.5 M SR (2) Men (7) Maine Winter Sports Center Portland ME

8 68 PIOTROW Steve 1h20:35.4 (13) 2h47:59.3 26:40.5 M M4 (2) Men (8) 19468 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

9 65 MILNE Andrew 1h20:43.6 (14) 2h49:17.9 27:59.1 M M4 (3) Men (9) 5512 Cambridge Sports Union Medford MA

10 42 HERR David 1h19:47.1 (11) 2h50:24.8 29:06.0 M M3 (2) Men (10) Canaan VT

11 78 SAMLER Tyler 1h24:33.7 (16) 2h50:31.7 29:12.9 M SR (3) Men (11) 1400 Waterbury VT

12 53 LESSARD Mike 1h17:39.1 (6) 2h51:09.9 29:51.1 M U23 (2) Men (12) Unh Durham NH

13 49 KERRIGAN Ryan 1h24:43.3 (18) 2h51:24.3 30:05.5 M SR (4) Men (13) Stowe Nordic Outing Club Moretown VT

14 12 BURNHAM Jimmy 1h18:19.2 (9) 2h51:33.9 30:15.1 M OJ (2) Men (14) 8282 Bates Carlisle MA

15 59 MARVINNEY Kyle 1h19:47.8 (12) 2h51:46.6 30:27.8 M U23 (3) Men (15) St Lawrence Readfield ME

16 55 LUCY Nat 1h18:24.2 (10) 2h55:01.2 33:42.4 M M5 (1) Men (16) 5907 Mount Washington Nordic Club Intervale NH

17 66 NEWBURY Ron 1h23:38.6 (15) 3h00:47.9 39:29.1 M M6 (1) Men (17) 1370 Mount Washington Nordic Club Freedom NH

18 87 WONSAVAGE Dorcas 1h24:38.5 (17) 3h02:52.1 41:33.3 L M3 (1) Ladies (1) 1376 Ford Sayre/Alpina Sports Hanover NH

19 76 ROSE Kevin 1h28:10.3 (21) 3h05:06.7 43:47.9 M U23 (4) Men (18) Unh Durham NH

20 17 CLEMENCE Andrew 1h28:06.1 (20) 3h05:09.4 43:50.6 M U23 (5) Men (19) Unh Durham NH

21 18 CROCKER Alison 1h28:54.3 (23) 3h05:58.2 44:39.4 L SR (1) Ladies (2) 3 Cambridge Sports Union Amherst MA

22 7 BANKS Murray 1h28:03.4 (19) 3h07:51.2 46:32.4 M M7 (1) Men (20) 1429 Mansfield Nordic Club Underhill VT

23 35 HANOWSKI Joann 1h28:35.1 (22) 3h08:36.6 47:17.8 L M5 (1) Ladies (3) Mount Mansfield Underhill Center VT

24 11 BRODHEAD John 1h29:54.6 (27) 3h11:10.4 49:51.6 M M8 (1) Men (21) 1456 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

25 62 MCGOVERN Ruth 1h29:15.4 (24) 3h11:47.0 50:28.2 L U23 (1) Ladies (4) 3833 Dartmouth Outing Club Stowe VT

26 10 BIRRELL David 1h29:31.4 (26) 3h13:08.0 51:49.2 M M5 (2) Men (22) 4868 Berkshire Trails Nordic Adams MA

27 20 DANYLA Mark 1h29:19.8 (25) 3h14:47.8 53:29.0 M M6 (2) Men (23) 3980 Maine Nordic Ski Club Auburn ME

28 4 ANDERSON Robyn 1h34:31.5 (32) 3h15:45.5 54:26.7 L U23 (2) Ladies (5) 4460 Stowe Nordic Outing Club Stowe VT

29 51 KING Paul 1h32:26.6 (29) 3h17:10.4 55:51.6 M M6 (3) Men (24) 11216 Mount Washington Nordic Tamworth NH

30 1 ALLEN Kelsey 1h32:53.2 (31) 3h17:29.0 56:10.2 L SR (2) Ladies (6) Franconia NH

31 69 PURINTON Malcolm 1h37:15.3 (36) 3h17:48.1 56:29.3 M SR (5) Men (25) 23499 Mansfield Nordic Club Winooski VT

32 5 ARIENTI Mark 1h31:53.3 (28) 3h22:20.0 1h01:01.2 M M4 (4) Men (26) 6494 Portland Ski Club Portland ME

33 56 MAGUIRE Christine 3h26:46.2 1h05:27.4 L M6 (1) Ladies (7) Leyden MA

34 50 KIMBALL Kenneth 1h32:49.9 (30) 3h28:01.8 1h06:43.0 M M7 (2) Men (27) 1141 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

35 64 MELNIKOV Michael 1h37:02.0 (35) 3h28:26.1 1h07:07.3 M M5 (3) Men (28) 10027 Cambridge Sports Union Plainville MA

36 38 HATTON Erin 1h36:59.6 (34) 3h28:44.1 1h07:25.3 L OJ (1) Ladies (8) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

37 61 MCGOVERN Scott 1h38:16.4 (38) 3h30:02.1 1h08:43.3 M M6 (4) Men (29) 4966 Windblown Ski Club Peterborough NH

38 6 BANCROFT-KRICHKO Leslie 1h38:45.8 (39) 3h32:37.0 1h11:18.2 L M5 (2) Ladies (9) Bethel Outing Club Ridgefield CT

39 24 DENERING Wes 1h39:45.9 (41) 3h35:03.5 1h13:44.7 M M4 (5) Men (30) 1677 Cambridge Sports Union Ashland MA

40 63 MEAD Allen 1h36:57.3 (33) 3h35:12.3 1h13:53.5 M M3 (3) Men (31) 24605 Hinesburg VT

41 70 QUIGLEY Robert 1h37:18.9 (37) 3h35:15.4 1h13:56.6 M M6 (5) Men (32) Berkshire Trails Nordic Cummington MA

42 54 LINDER Ernst 1h39:13.6 (40) 3h39:39.3 1h18:20.5 M M6 (6) Men (33) 10452 Mount Washington Nordic Club Durham NH

43 73 ROGERS Kelly 1h40:37.9 (42) 3h39:54.2 1h18:35.4 L M5 (3) Ladies (10) Esko MN

44 26 DUNCANSON Dave 1h41:38.7 (47) 3h40:58.0 1h19:39.2 M M6 (7) Men (34) 6873 Mount Washington Nordic Club West Newbury MA

45 71 RAMSDELL Linda 1h42:46.7 (48) 3h41:57.2 1h20:38.4 L M4 (1) Ladies (11) 6677 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

46 14 CHANDLER Ellen 1h40:40.4 (43) 3h43:02.1 1h21:43.3 L M4 (2) Ladies (12) 6473 Cambridge Sports Union New London NH

47 28 FERESHETIAN Lauren 1h44:36.0 (50) 3h43:34.6 1h22:15.8 L U23 (3) Ladies (13) St Michael'S Turner ME

48 81 SMART Thomas 1h40:43.8 (44) 3h44:58.4 1h23:39.6 M M7 (3) Men (35) Gunstock Nordic Association Portsmouth NH

49 88 WOODWARD Amos 1h41:02.9 (46) 3h45:37.2 1h24:18.4 M M7 (4) Men (36) Auburn Nordic Ski Association Auburn ME

50 48 KERMOND Peter 1h45:35.4 (53) 3h49:20.2 1h28:01.4 M M5 (4) Men (37) Hanover NH

51 22 DEGE Jay 1h46:56.1 (55) 3h49:42.0 1h28:23.2 M M4 (6) Men (38) 24639 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Kirby VT

52 37 HASKINS Maren 1h40:58.0 (45) 3h50:00.1 1h28:41.3 L OJ (2) Ladies (14) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

53 75 RONNANDER Elspeth 1h45:12.3 (51) 3h50:08.0 1h28:49.2 L SR (3) Ladies (15) Old Gophers Rochester NY

54 29 FOX Aaron 1h51:38.9 (57) 3h50:44.8 1h29:26.0 M M1 (2) Men (39) Mount Washington Nordic Club Old Orchard BeachME

55 72 REYNOLDS Carin 1h45:45.4 (54) 3h58:04.9 1h36:46.1 L M4 (3) Ladies (16) Meriden NH

56 39 HAYWARD Harold 1h44:17.3 (49) 3h58:14.1 1h36:55.3 M M6 (8) Men (40) Charlemont MA

57 21 DAVIS Alec 1h49:31.8 (56) 4h07:49.9 1h46:31.1 M M8 (2) Men (41) Sant Ballston Lake NY

58 85 WILSON Roger 1h45:20.8 (52) 4h11:14.2 1h49:55.4 M M6 (9) Men (42) Drifters Winchester MA

59 43 HOMER Joe 1h51:57.4 (58) 4h14:30.3 1h53:11.5 M M6 (10) Men (43) Lancaster NH

60 86 WILSON Matt 1h52:44.1 (59) 4h14:34.4 1h53:15.6 M M2 (1) Men (44) Whitefield NH

61 47 KATZ Bruce 1h53:21.5 (60) 4h15:13.3 1h53:54.5 M M6 (11) Men (45) 12781 Colebrook NH

62 8 BAUMERT Daniel 1h55:43.2 (62) 4h19:00.4 1h57:41.6 M M6 (12) Men (46) Levant ME

63 83 WALKER Ken 1h55:30.0 (61) 4h20:14.4 1h58:55.6 M M7 (5) Men (47) 10453 Cambridge Sports Union Chester VT

64 9 BIERMAN Paul 2h00:10.0 (63) 4h29:26.4 2h08:07.6 M M4 (7) Men (48) Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Burlington VT

65 60 MCDERMOTT David 2h01:04.5 (64) 4h32:25.1 2h11:06.3 M M6 (13) Men (49) M W Nordic Fryeburg ME

66 44 HROMAS Tom 2h14:26.5 (68) 4h51:59.4 2h30:40.6 M M3 (4) Men (50) Stamford CT

67 57 MAGUIRE Bill 2h10:23.2 (66) 4h55:45.7 2h34:26.9 M M6 (14) Men (51) Leyden MA

68 40 HEATH Steven 2h05:47.7 (65) 4h56:58.0 2h35:39.2 M M6 (15) Men (52) Woonsocket RI

69 16 CIGNONI Carl 2h11:02.2 (67) 4h57:24.6 2h36:05.8 M M6 (16) Men (53) Berkshire Trails Nordic Haydenville MA

70 46 JOHNSON Emily 2h15:56.1 (69) 5h07:18.8 2h46:00.0 L M1 (1) Ladies (17) University Of Minnesota Alumni Minneapolis MN

71 27 FARRELL Richard 2h23:11.5 (70) 5h18:04.2 2h56:45.4 M M5 (5) Men (54) Pascoag RI

72 25 DUFFY Mike 2h28:11.9 (71) 5h33:07.9 3h11:49.1 M M6 (17) Men (55) 11607 Berkshire Trails Nordic Shelburne MA

73 32 FULLERTON Brett 2h32:50.5 (72) 5h34:45.2 3h13:26.4 M M1 (3) Men (56) Kittery Point ME

74 31 FULLERTON Amy 2h33:00.0 (73) 5h34:45.3 3h13:26.5 L M1 (2) Ladies (18) Kittery Point ME
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Rank Bib. Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap Category (Rank) Gender (Rank) NENSA Team City State

  Gender : Men / Event : 50K  
1 30 FREEMAN Justin 1h06:53.3 (1) 2h21:18.8 M M1 (1) Men (1) New Hampton NH

2 84 WHITON Timothy 1h12:28.9 (2) 2h29:45.4 8:26.6 M SR (1) Men (2) Bowdoin Portland ME

3 52 LAWSON Phil 1h12:35.0 (4) 2h32:21.0 11:02.2 M M3 (1) Men (3) 7710 Mount Washington Nordic Club Bethlehem NH

4 3 ANDERSON Erick 1h12:32.3 (3) 2h36:36.8 15:18.0 M U23 (1) Men (4) Unh Durham NH

5 23 DELANEY Colin 1h17:28.3 (5) 2h44:45.1 23:26.3 M OJ (1) Men (5) St Michael'S Lake Placid NY

6 74 ROGERS Philip 1h18:12.7 (8) 2h46:26.4 25:07.6 M M4 (1) Men (6) Esko MN

7 19 CUSHMAN Connor 1h18:02.0 (7) 2h47:58.3 26:39.5 M SR (2) Men (7) Maine Winter Sports Center Portland ME

8 68 PIOTROW Steve 1h20:35.4 (13) 2h47:59.3 26:40.5 M M4 (2) Men (8) 19468 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

9 65 MILNE Andrew 1h20:43.6 (14) 2h49:17.9 27:59.1 M M4 (3) Men (9) 5512 Cambridge Sports Union Medford MA

10 42 HERR David 1h19:47.1 (11) 2h50:24.8 29:06.0 M M3 (2) Men (10) Canaan VT

11 78 SAMLER Tyler 1h24:33.7 (16) 2h50:31.7 29:12.9 M SR (3) Men (11) 1400 Waterbury VT

12 53 LESSARD Mike 1h17:39.1 (6) 2h51:09.9 29:51.1 M U23 (2) Men (12) Unh Durham NH

13 49 KERRIGAN Ryan 1h24:43.3 (17) 2h51:24.3 30:05.5 M SR (4) Men (13) Stowe Nordic Outing Club Moretown VT

14 12 BURNHAM Jimmy 1h18:19.2 (9) 2h51:33.9 30:15.1 M OJ (2) Men (14) 8282 Bates Carlisle MA

15 59 MARVINNEY Kyle 1h19:47.8 (12) 2h51:46.6 30:27.8 M U23 (3) Men (15) St Lawrence Readfield ME

16 55 LUCY Nat 1h18:24.2 (10) 2h55:01.2 33:42.4 M M5 (1) Men (16) 5907 Mount Washington Nordic Club Intervale NH

17 66 NEWBURY Ron 1h23:38.6 (15) 3h00:47.9 39:29.1 M M6 (1) Men (17) 1370 Mount Washington Nordic Club Freedom NH

18 76 ROSE Kevin 1h28:10.3 (20) 3h05:06.7 43:47.9 M U23 (4) Men (18) Unh Durham NH

19 17 CLEMENCE Andrew 1h28:06.1 (19) 3h05:09.4 43:50.6 M U23 (5) Men (19) Unh Durham NH

20 7 BANKS Murray 1h28:03.4 (18) 3h07:51.2 46:32.4 M M7 (1) Men (20) 1429 Mansfield Nordic Club Underhill VT

21 11 BRODHEAD John 1h29:54.6 (23) 3h11:10.4 49:51.6 M M8 (1) Men (21) 1456 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

22 10 BIRRELL David 1h29:31.4 (22) 3h13:08.0 51:49.2 M M5 (2) Men (22) 4868 Berkshire Trails Nordic Adams MA

23 20 DANYLA Mark 1h29:19.8 (21) 3h14:47.8 53:29.0 M M6 (2) Men (23) 3980 Maine Nordic Ski Club Auburn ME

24 51 KING Paul 1h32:26.6 (25) 3h17:10.4 55:51.6 M M6 (3) Men (24) 11216 Mount Washington Nordic Tamworth NH

25 69 PURINTON Malcolm 1h37:15.3 (29) 3h17:48.1 56:29.3 M SR (5) Men (25) 23499 Mansfield Nordic Club Winooski VT

26 5 ARIENTI Mark 1h31:53.3 (24) 3h22:20.0 1h01:01.2 M M4 (4) Men (26) 6494 Portland Ski Club Portland ME

27 50 KIMBALL Kenneth 1h32:49.9 (26) 3h28:01.8 1h06:43.0 M M7 (2) Men (27) 1141 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

28 64 MELNIKOV Michael 1h37:02.0 (28) 3h28:26.1 1h07:07.3 M M5 (3) Men (28) 10027 Cambridge Sports Union Plainville MA

29 61 MCGOVERN Scott 1h38:16.4 (31) 3h30:02.1 1h08:43.3 M M6 (4) Men (29) 4966 Windblown Ski Club Peterborough NH

30 24 DENERING Wes 1h39:45.9 (33) 3h35:03.5 1h13:44.7 M M4 (5) Men (30) 1677 Cambridge Sports Union Ashland MA

31 63 MEAD Allen 1h36:57.3 (27) 3h35:12.3 1h13:53.5 M M3 (3) Men (31) 24605 Hinesburg VT

32 70 QUIGLEY Robert 1h37:18.9 (30) 3h35:15.4 1h13:56.6 M M6 (5) Men (32) Berkshire Trails Nordic Cummington MA

33 54 LINDER Ernst 1h39:13.6 (32) 3h39:39.3 1h18:20.5 M M6 (6) Men (33) 10452 Mount Washington Nordic Club Durham NH

34 26 DUNCANSON Dave 1h41:38.7 (36) 3h40:58.0 1h19:39.2 M M6 (7) Men (34) 6873 Mount Washington Nordic Club West Newbury MA

35 81 SMART Thomas 1h40:43.8 (34) 3h44:58.4 1h23:39.6 M M7 (3) Men (35) Gunstock Nordic Association Portsmouth NH

36 88 WOODWARD Amos 1h41:02.9 (35) 3h45:37.2 1h24:18.4 M M7 (4) Men (36) Auburn Nordic Ski Association Auburn ME

37 48 KERMOND Peter 1h45:35.4 (39) 3h49:20.2 1h28:01.4 M M5 (4) Men (37) Hanover NH

38 22 DEGE Jay 1h46:56.1 (40) 3h49:42.0 1h28:23.2 M M4 (6) Men (38) 24639 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Kirby VT

39 29 FOX Aaron 1h51:38.9 (42) 3h50:44.8 1h29:26.0 M M1 (2) Men (39) Mount Washington Nordic Club Old Orchard BeachME

40 39 HAYWARD Harold 1h44:17.3 (37) 3h58:14.1 1h36:55.3 M M6 (8) Men (40) Charlemont MA

41 21 DAVIS Alec 1h49:31.8 (41) 4h07:49.9 1h46:31.1 M M8 (2) Men (41) Sant Ballston Lake NY

42 85 WILSON Roger 1h45:20.8 (38) 4h11:14.2 1h49:55.4 M M6 (9) Men (42) Drifters Winchester MA

43 43 HOMER Joe 1h51:57.4 (43) 4h14:30.3 1h53:11.5 M M6 (10) Men (43) Lancaster NH

44 86 WILSON Matt 1h52:44.1 (44) 4h14:34.4 1h53:15.6 M M2 (1) Men (44) Whitefield NH

45 47 KATZ Bruce 1h53:21.5 (45) 4h15:13.3 1h53:54.5 M M6 (11) Men (45) 12781 Colebrook NH

46 8 BAUMERT Daniel 1h55:43.2 (47) 4h19:00.4 1h57:41.6 M M6 (12) Men (46) Levant ME

47 83 WALKER Ken 1h55:30.0 (46) 4h20:14.4 1h58:55.6 M M7 (5) Men (47) 10453 Cambridge Sports Union Chester VT

48 9 BIERMAN Paul 2h00:10.0 (48) 4h29:26.4 2h08:07.6 M M4 (7) Men (48) Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Burlington VT

49 60 MCDERMOTT David 2h01:04.5 (49) 4h32:25.1 2h11:06.3 M M6 (13) Men (49) M W Nordic Fryeburg ME

50 44 HROMAS Tom 2h14:26.5 (53) 4h51:59.4 2h30:40.6 M M3 (4) Men (50) Stamford CT

51 57 MAGUIRE Bill 2h10:23.2 (51) 4h55:45.7 2h34:26.9 M M6 (14) Men (51) Leyden MA

52 40 HEATH Steven 2h05:47.7 (50) 4h56:58.0 2h35:39.2 M M6 (15) Men (52) Woonsocket RI

53 16 CIGNONI Carl 2h11:02.2 (52) 4h57:24.6 2h36:05.8 M M6 (16) Men (53) Berkshire Trails Nordic Haydenville MA

54 27 FARRELL Richard 2h23:11.5 (54) 5h18:04.2 2h56:45.4 M M5 (5) Men (54) Pascoag RI

55 25 DUFFY Mike 2h28:11.9 (55) 5h33:07.9 3h11:49.1 M M6 (17) Men (55) 11607 Berkshire Trails Nordic Shelburne MA

56 32 FULLERTON Brett 2h32:50.5 (56) 5h34:45.2 3h13:26.4 M M1 (3) Men (56) Kittery Point ME

  Gender : Ladies / Event : 50K  
1 87 WONSAVAGE Dorcas 1h24:38.5 (1) 3h02:52.1 L M3 (1) Ladies (1) 1376 Ford Sayre/Alpina Sports Hanover NH

2 18 CROCKER Alison 1h28:54.3 (3) 3h05:58.2 3:06.1 L SR (1) Ladies (2) 3 Cambridge Sports Union Amherst MA

3 35 HANOWSKI Joann 1h28:35.1 (2) 3h08:36.6 5:44.5 L M5 (1) Ladies (3) Mount Mansfield Underhill Center VT

4 62 MCGOVERN Ruth 1h29:15.4 (4) 3h11:47.0 8:54.9 L U23 (1) Ladies (4) 3833 Dartmouth Outing Club Stowe VT

5 4 ANDERSON Robyn 1h34:31.5 (6) 3h15:45.5 12:53.4 L U23 (2) Ladies (5) 4460 Stowe Nordic Outing Club Stowe VT

6 1 ALLEN Kelsey 1h32:53.2 (5) 3h17:29.0 14:36.9 L SR (2) Ladies (6) Franconia NH

7 56 MAGUIRE Christine 3h26:46.2 23:54.1 L M6 (1) Ladies (7) Leyden MA

8 38 HATTON Erin 1h36:59.6 (7) 3h28:44.1 25:52.0 L OJ (1) Ladies (8) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

9 6 BANCROFT-KRICHKO Leslie 1h38:45.8 (8) 3h32:37.0 29:44.9 L M5 (2) Ladies (9) Bethel Outing Club Ridgefield CT

10 73 ROGERS Kelly 1h40:37.9 (9) 3h39:54.2 37:02.1 L M5 (3) Ladies (10) Esko MN

11 71 RAMSDELL Linda 1h42:46.7 (12) 3h41:57.2 39:05.1 L M4 (1) Ladies (11) 6677 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

12 14 CHANDLER Ellen 1h40:40.4 (10) 3h43:02.1 40:10.0 L M4 (2) Ladies (12) 6473 Cambridge Sports Union New London NH

13 28 FERESHETIAN Lauren 1h44:36.0 (13) 3h43:34.6 40:42.5 L U23 (3) Ladies (13) St Michael'S Turner ME

14 37 HASKINS Maren 1h40:58.0 (11) 3h50:00.1 47:08.0 L OJ (2) Ladies (14) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

15 75 RONNANDER Elspeth 1h45:12.3 (14) 3h50:08.0 47:15.9 L SR (3) Ladies (15) Old Gophers Rochester NY
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Rank Bib. Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap Category (Rank) Gender (Rank) NENSA Team City State

16 72 REYNOLDS Carin 1h45:45.4 (15) 3h58:04.9 55:12.8 L M4 (3) Ladies (16) Meriden NH

17 46 JOHNSON Emily 2h15:56.1 (16) 5h07:18.8 2h04:26.7 L M1 (1) Ladies (17) University Of Minnesota Alumni Minneapolis MN

18 31 FULLERTON Amy 2h33:00.0 (17) 5h34:45.3 2h31:53.2 L M1 (2) Ladies (18) Kittery Point ME

  Category : L M1 / Event : 50K  
1 46 JOHNSON Emily 2h15:56.1 (1) 5h07:18.8 L M1 (1) Ladies (1) University Of Minnesota Alumni Minneapolis MN

2 31 FULLERTON Amy 2h33:00.0 (2) 5h34:45.3 27:26.5 L M1 (2) Ladies (2) Kittery Point ME

  Category : L M3 / Event : 50K  
1 87 WONSAVAGE Dorcas 1h24:38.5 (1) 3h02:52.1 L M3 (1) Ladies (1) 1376 Ford Sayre/Alpina Sports Hanover NH

  Category : L M4 / Event : 50K  
1 71 RAMSDELL Linda 1h42:46.7 (2) 3h41:57.2 L M4 (1) Ladies (1) 6677 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

2 14 CHANDLER Ellen 1h40:40.4 (1) 3h43:02.1 1:04.9 L M4 (2) Ladies (2) 6473 Cambridge Sports Union New London NH

3 72 REYNOLDS Carin 1h45:45.4 (3) 3h58:04.9 16:07.7 L M4 (3) Ladies (3) Meriden NH

  Category : L M5 / Event : 50K  
1 35 HANOWSKI Joann 1h28:35.1 (1) 3h08:36.6 L M5 (1) Ladies (1) Mount Mansfield Underhill Center VT

2 6 BANCROFT-KRICHKO Leslie 1h38:45.8 (2) 3h32:37.0 24:00.4 L M5 (2) Ladies (2) Bethel Outing Club Ridgefield CT

3 73 ROGERS Kelly 1h40:37.9 (3) 3h39:54.2 31:17.6 L M5 (3) Ladies (3) Esko MN

  Category : L M6 / Event : 50K  
1 56 MAGUIRE Christine 3h26:46.2 L M6 (1) Ladies (1) Leyden MA

  Category : L OJ / Event : 50K  
1 38 HATTON Erin 1h36:59.6 (1) 3h28:44.1 L OJ (1) Ladies (1) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

2 37 HASKINS Maren 1h40:58.0 (2) 3h50:00.1 21:16.0 L OJ (2) Ladies (2) Bowdoin Brunswick ME

  Category : L SR / Event : 50K  
1 18 CROCKER Alison 1h28:54.3 (1) 3h05:58.2 L SR (1) Ladies (1) 3 Cambridge Sports Union Amherst MA

2 1 ALLEN Kelsey 1h32:53.2 (2) 3h17:29.0 11:30.8 L SR (2) Ladies (2) Franconia NH

3 75 RONNANDER Elspeth 1h45:12.3 (3) 3h50:08.0 44:09.8 L SR (3) Ladies (3) Old Gophers Rochester NY

  Category : L U23 / Event : 50K  
1 62 MCGOVERN Ruth 1h29:15.4 (1) 3h11:47.0 L U23 (1) Ladies (1) 3833 Dartmouth Outing Club Stowe VT

2 4 ANDERSON Robyn 1h34:31.5 (2) 3h15:45.5 3:58.5 L U23 (2) Ladies (2) 4460 Stowe Nordic Outing Club Stowe VT

3 28 FERESHETIAN Lauren 1h44:36.0 (3) 3h43:34.6 31:47.6 L U23 (3) Ladies (3) St Michael'S Turner ME

  Category : M M1 / Event : 50K  
1 30 FREEMAN Justin 1h06:53.3 (1) 2h21:18.8 M M1 (1) Men (1) New Hampton NH

2 29 FOX Aaron 1h51:38.9 (2) 3h50:44.8 1h29:26.0 M M1 (2) Men (2) Mount Washington Nordic Club Old Orchard BeachME

3 32 FULLERTON Brett 2h32:50.5 (3) 5h34:45.2 3h13:26.4 M M1 (3) Men (3) Kittery Point ME

  Category : M M2 / Event : 50K  
1 86 WILSON Matt 1h52:44.1 (1) 4h14:34.4 M M2 (1) Men (1) Whitefield NH
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  Category : M M3 / Event : 50K  
1 52 LAWSON Phil 1h12:35.0 (1) 2h32:21.0 M M3 (1) Men (1) 7710 Mount Washington Nordic Club Bethlehem NH

2 42 HERR David 1h19:47.1 (2) 2h50:24.8 18:03.8 M M3 (2) Men (2) Canaan VT

3 63 MEAD Allen 1h36:57.3 (3) 3h35:12.3 1h02:51.3 M M3 (3) Men (3) 24605 Hinesburg VT

4 44 HROMAS Tom 2h14:26.5 (4) 4h51:59.4 2h19:38.4 M M3 (4) Men (4) Stamford CT

  Category : M M4 / Event : 50K  
1 74 ROGERS Philip 1h18:12.7 (1) 2h46:26.4 M M4 (1) Men (1) Esko MN

2 68 PIOTROW Steve 1h20:35.4 (2) 2h47:59.3 1:32.9 M M4 (2) Men (2) 19468 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

3 65 MILNE Andrew 1h20:43.6 (3) 2h49:17.9 2:51.5 M M4 (3) Men (3) 5512 Cambridge Sports Union Medford MA

4 5 ARIENTI Mark 1h31:53.3 (4) 3h22:20.0 35:53.6 M M4 (4) Men (4) 6494 Portland Ski Club Portland ME

5 24 DENERING Wes 1h39:45.9 (5) 3h35:03.5 48:37.1 M M4 (5) Men (5) 1677 Cambridge Sports Union Ashland MA

6 22 DEGE Jay 1h46:56.1 (6) 3h49:42.0 1h03:15.6 M M4 (6) Men (6) 24639 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Kirby VT

7 9 BIERMAN Paul 2h00:10.0 (7) 4h29:26.4 1h43:00.0 M M4 (7) Men (7) Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Burlington VT

  Category : M M5 / Event : 50K  
1 55 LUCY Nat 1h18:24.2 (1) 2h55:01.2 M M5 (1) Men (1) 5907 Mount Washington Nordic Club Intervale NH

2 10 BIRRELL David 1h29:31.4 (2) 3h13:08.0 18:06.8 M M5 (2) Men (2) 4868 Berkshire Trails Nordic Adams MA

3 64 MELNIKOV Michael 1h37:02.0 (3) 3h28:26.1 33:24.9 M M5 (3) Men (3) 10027 Cambridge Sports Union Plainville MA

4 48 KERMOND Peter 1h45:35.4 (4) 3h49:20.2 54:19.0 M M5 (4) Men (4) Hanover NH

5 27 FARRELL Richard 2h23:11.5 (5) 5h18:04.2 2h23:03.0 M M5 (5) Men (5) Pascoag RI

  Category : M M6 / Event : 50K  
1 66 NEWBURY Ron 1h23:38.6 (1) 3h00:47.9 M M6 (1) Men (1) 1370 Mount Washington Nordic Club Freedom NH

2 20 DANYLA Mark 1h29:19.8 (2) 3h14:47.8 13:59.9 M M6 (2) Men (2) 3980 Maine Nordic Ski Club Auburn ME

3 51 KING Paul 1h32:26.6 (3) 3h17:10.4 16:22.5 M M6 (3) Men (3) 11216 Mount Washington Nordic Tamworth NH

4 61 MCGOVERN Scott 1h38:16.4 (5) 3h30:02.1 29:14.2 M M6 (4) Men (4) 4966 Windblown Ski Club Peterborough NH

5 70 QUIGLEY Robert 1h37:18.9 (4) 3h35:15.4 34:27.5 M M6 (5) Men (5) Berkshire Trails Nordic Cummington MA

6 54 LINDER Ernst 1h39:13.6 (6) 3h39:39.3 38:51.4 M M6 (6) Men (6) 10452 Mount Washington Nordic Club Durham NH

7 26 DUNCANSON Dave 1h41:38.7 (7) 3h40:58.0 40:10.1 M M6 (7) Men (7) 6873 Mount Washington Nordic Club West Newbury MA

8 39 HAYWARD Harold 1h44:17.3 (8) 3h58:14.1 57:26.2 M M6 (8) Men (8) Charlemont MA

9 85 WILSON Roger 1h45:20.8 (9) 4h11:14.2 1h10:26.3 M M6 (9) Men (9) Drifters Winchester MA

10 43 HOMER Joe 1h51:57.4 (10) 4h14:30.3 1h13:42.4 M M6 (10) Men (10) Lancaster NH

11 47 KATZ Bruce 1h53:21.5 (11) 4h15:13.3 1h14:25.4 M M6 (11) Men (11) 12781 Colebrook NH

12 8 BAUMERT Daniel 1h55:43.2 (12) 4h19:00.4 1h18:12.5 M M6 (12) Men (12) Levant ME

13 60 MCDERMOTT David 2h01:04.5 (13) 4h32:25.1 1h31:37.2 M M6 (13) Men (13) M W Nordic Fryeburg ME

14 57 MAGUIRE Bill 2h10:23.2 (15) 4h55:45.7 1h54:57.8 M M6 (14) Men (14) Leyden MA

15 40 HEATH Steven 2h05:47.7 (14) 4h56:58.0 1h56:10.1 M M6 (15) Men (15) Woonsocket RI

16 16 CIGNONI Carl 2h11:02.2 (16) 4h57:24.6 1h56:36.7 M M6 (16) Men (16) Berkshire Trails Nordic Haydenville MA

17 25 DUFFY Mike 2h28:11.9 (17) 5h33:07.9 2h32:20.0 M M6 (17) Men (17) 11607 Berkshire Trails Nordic Shelburne MA

  Category : M M7 / Event : 50K  
1 7 BANKS Murray 1h28:03.4 (1) 3h07:51.2 M M7 (1) Men (1) 1429 Mansfield Nordic Club Underhill VT

2 50 KIMBALL Kenneth 1h32:49.9 (2) 3h28:01.8 20:10.6 M M7 (2) Men (2) 1141 Mount Washington Nordic Club Jackson NH

3 81 SMART Thomas 1h40:43.8 (3) 3h44:58.4 37:07.2 M M7 (3) Men (3) Gunstock Nordic Association Portsmouth NH

4 88 WOODWARD Amos 1h41:02.9 (4) 3h45:37.2 37:46.0 M M7 (4) Men (4) Auburn Nordic Ski Association Auburn ME

5 83 WALKER Ken 1h55:30.0 (5) 4h20:14.4 1h12:23.2 M M7 (5) Men (5) 10453 Cambridge Sports Union Chester VT

  Category : M M8 / Event : 50K  
1 11 BRODHEAD John 1h29:54.6 (1) 3h11:10.4 M M8 (1) Men (1) 1456 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

2 21 DAVIS Alec 1h49:31.8 (2) 4h07:49.9 56:39.5 M M8 (2) Men (2) Sant Ballston Lake NY

  Category : M OJ / Event : 50K  
1 23 DELANEY Colin 1h17:28.3 (1) 2h44:45.1 M OJ (1) Men (1) St Michael'S Lake Placid NY

2 12 BURNHAM Jimmy 1h18:19.2 (2) 2h51:33.9 6:48.8 M OJ (2) Men (2) 8282 Bates Carlisle MA
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  Category : M SR / Event : 50K  
1 84 WHITON Timothy 1h12:28.9 (1) 2h29:45.4 M SR (1) Men (1) Bowdoin Portland ME

2 19 CUSHMAN Connor 1h18:02.0 (2) 2h47:58.3 18:12.9 M SR (2) Men (2) Maine Winter Sports Center Portland ME

3 78 SAMLER Tyler 1h24:33.7 (3) 2h50:31.7 20:46.3 M SR (3) Men (3) 1400 Waterbury VT

4 49 KERRIGAN Ryan 1h24:43.3 (4) 2h51:24.3 21:38.9 M SR (4) Men (4) Stowe Nordic Outing Club Moretown VT

5 69 PURINTON Malcolm 1h37:15.3 (5) 3h17:48.1 48:02.7 M SR (5) Men (5) 23499 Mansfield Nordic Club Winooski VT

  Category : M U23 / Event : 50K  
1 3 ANDERSON Erick 1h12:32.3 (1) 2h36:36.8 M U23 (1) Men (1) Unh Durham NH

2 53 LESSARD Mike 1h17:39.1 (2) 2h51:09.9 14:33.1 M U23 (2) Men (2) Unh Durham NH

3 59 MARVINNEY Kyle 1h19:47.8 (3) 2h51:46.6 15:09.8 M U23 (3) Men (3) St Lawrence Readfield ME

4 76 ROSE Kevin 1h28:10.3 (5) 3h05:06.7 28:29.9 M U23 (4) Men (4) Unh Durham NH

5 17 CLEMENCE Andrew 1h28:06.1 (4) 3h05:09.4 28:32.6 M U23 (5) Men (5) Unh Durham NH

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (12)

15 CHERKASOV Pavel M M2 Men Montpelier VT

33 HAMEL Robert M M6 Men Cambridge Sports Union Lancaster MA

34 HAMITON Cheryl L M1 Ladies Portland ME

36 HARTMANN Jud M M7 Men 20376 Grafton Ski Club Grafton VT

45 JACKSON Teo M U23 Men St Lawrence Gorham NH

77 RUANE Patrick M M3 Men Webster NH

80 SHANLEY Jamie M M6 Men Onion River Nordic Club Montpelier VT

82 TREMBLY Stuart M M6 Men Hanover NH

89 NICE Larry Men

104 BERKLEY Marcie L M5 Ladies Concord MA

118 DANFORTH Loring M M7 Men Lewiston ME

142 KOSIBA Jesse M U23 Men Vermont Westminister VT

Did Not Finish (12)

2 ALLISON Paul M SR Men Maple Valley Brandon VT

13 CAMPOLI Gina L M5 Ladies 1457 Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club Craftsbury CommonVT

41 HERLAND Jonathan M M5 Men 8477 Maine Nordic Ski Club Orono ME

58 MARTEL Paul M M3 Men 10727 Bedford Ski Club Bedford NH

67 PIEH Erik M SR Men Old Gophers Rochester NY

79 SANTOS Andrea L M5 Ladies Charlemont MA

116 CZERWINSKI Ann L M3 Ladies Gilford NH

133 HENRY Joan L M8 Ladies Sant Rexford NY

139 JOHNSON Camden M J2 Men Profile Franconia NH

140 KELLOGG Charles M M8 Men 1363 Cambridge Sports Union Manchester MA

143 LAWSON Elise L M3 Ladies 3040 Mount Washington Nordic Club Bethlehem NH

165 TURLEY Joan L M6 Ladies White Mountain Wheel Women Rumney NH


